

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8732

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

28 December 2023

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to biliary tract cancer.

*You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.*

1. *In the last 12 months, how many individual patients were treated for biliary tract cancer with the following Diagnosis Codes:  
A) C22.1 Intrahepatic Bile Duct Carcinoma  
B) C23 Malignant Neoplasm of Gallbladder  
C) C24 Malignant Neoplasm of unspecified biliary tract (If possible, could this please be further split to C24.0 Extrahepatic bile duct, C24.8 Overlapping lesion of Biliary Tract, C24.9 Biliary Tract, Unspecified).*

*Could you please also provide a total unique patient number for all of the diagnosis codes above, in case they have been coded multiple times.*

2. *In the last 12 months, how many patients were treated for Oesophagus Oesophagogastric Junction Cancer? (C16.7)*

Trust response:

1.  
A) Total treatments = 21 (16 chemo, 2 radiotherapy, 1 surgery (enabling treatment), 2 palliative care)  
B) Total treatments = 6 (5 chemo, 1 palliative care)  
C)  
C24.0 Total treatments = 6 (6 chemo)  
C24.8 Total treatments = 0  
C24.9 Total treatments = 1 (1 palliative care)
2. C16.0 Total treatments = 21 (9 chemo, 7 radiotherapy, 1 chemorad, 4 active monitoring)